

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

3.

4.

03-01-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		1012762		T	Attorney Docket No	104804	
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	cord	the at	tached original document or copy th	ereof.	
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Hiroshi MIZUSHIMA Katsuhiko KUWAHARA Masami CHIKU Risa IWATA	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving par YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO., LT 2-6, OJIMA 3-CHOME, KOTO-K 8531 JAPAN	j.	
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
		Assignment			□Yes ⊠	No	
	⊠ □	Assignment				,	
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: December 21, 1999					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is						
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/424,536</u>		C.	Patent No.(s)	124536	
		Additional numbers atta	ched	l? _] Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Tota	al number of applications and patent	involved: 1	
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4	00.1	
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 106326)		
	Ać	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cre dep	dit any overpayment or charge any losit account number 15-0461.	anderpayment to	
			<u></u>				
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ıatioi	n is tr	ue and correct and any attached cop	is a true copy of	
	Jar	mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411		-	Date: February 17, 2000		
	ın		inclu	ding (cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>	

00000245 09424536 05/55/5000 MADE 02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010569 FRAME: 0182

	40°		-
1. 12		-	ି ପୁଦୃତ୍

\mathbf{A}	SS	[G]	NN	1E	N	7
--------------	----	-----	----	----	---	---

Katsuhiko KUWAHARA,

(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Katsuhik	o KUWAHAR	A, (6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masami C	HIKU,	(7)		
		(4)	Risa I	WATA,			
		to eac	h of the undersi				uable consideration paid assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	YOS	HINO KOGY	OSHO CO.,	LTD.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)				, токуо 136-8	531 JAPAN
		the en invent divisie	tire right, title a tion, and in all a onal, continuation	and interest for the applications for pont, substitute, and	ne United States of patent including ar ad reissue applicat	teirs, successors, assigns and famerica as defined in many and all provisional, roion(s), and all Letters Patted on the invention kn	no⊪-provisional, 'atent, extensions,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	SPF	RAY UNIT			
	Number, or Foreign	* * * *		1	0/90/	-	
	Application Number	for wh	rney Docket No nich the undersigen date herewith	gned has (have)		cation for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of						
, ,	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>De</u>	cember 21	, 1999		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Numbe	r09/	424,536	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Novemb	er 24, 19	99		
any app the Ass claims reexam resulting entire in assignmentation	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree olication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned autho ag from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the ment is binding on him and hi 6) Each undersigned hereb cation that may be necessary ution of this document.	s to exectivision the nobtain sto exection of the state rizes and the said that he has heirs, sy grants or desira	nute all papers mereof, or any paing evidence an ute all papers any vention for Protorm all affirmatiss patent to the A requests the Conference of Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as for executed, successors, assignee in order to a solution of OLI able in order to a	ecessary in connatent or reissue a d going forward and documents an ection of Industrive acts which massignee. It is igneed the entanglement of th	pplication based to with such interfer diperform any activated Property or single and the property to example and the property to example and the property and coute, any agreement actives. PLC the power to rules of the Uniter	hereon, for the invention ence. which may be necessarilar agreements. cobtain, maintain or coly and all Letters Patent ovenants that he has fullents in conflict herewith insert on this assignment of States Patent and Trace	on, and to cooperate with ry a connection with nf m by reissue or s c the United States Il right to convey the a, and agrees that this ent any further
· .	In witness whereof, execut	ieu by ti	_	- ,	pposite the under	rsigned name(s).	(05.41)
Date	Dogombon 21 10			ntor Signature	Hirosh		
Date	December 21, 19 December 21, 19			ntor Signature	boton.	hito kuwahaya	
Date Date	December 217 11			ntor Signature	Katsuh		(SEAL)
Date	December 21, 19	99		ntor Signature	Onon	- Cet	(SEAL)
		,,,,		ntor Signature	Masami	CHIKU	(SEAL)
Date	December 21, 19	999		ntor Signature	·Risa	Iwata	(SEAL)
Date				ntor Signature	Risa	IWATA	(SEAL)
Date	This assignment should pre	farable: 1		· ·	iblic if within the	IIS A (b) a IIS Carre	
	er, then it should be signed b	efore at		ses who also sig	n here:		
Date	December 21, 19			Witness	Jusa	RO CC	
Date	December 21, 19	199		Witness	- Zfori	ho Idohda	

RECORDED: 02/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010569 FRAME: 0183